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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam] )  

Else 

 ( Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 2:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 3:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 

Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 4:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 

Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 5:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 

Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002715282 GOLAM MAHUBUB 

MALLICK

Male No  1  1 1 OBC-A  5  420.00  500.00  592.00  679.00  760.00  840.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002771286 SAYANTAN  MUKHERJEE Male No  2 2 UR  4  372.00  449.00  526.00  602.00  675.00  744.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002924942 SK WASIM ALI Male No  3  2 3 OBC-A  9  369.00  451.00  533.00  603.00  673.00  738.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002842142 SK  JULFIKAR Male No  4  3 4 OBC-A  3  323.00  390.00  457.00  522.00  586.00  646.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002904455 RAMESH  MURMU Male No  5 5 UR  18  311.00  383.00  455.00  513.00  571.00  622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002742139 AYESHA  HAQUE Female No  6 6 UR  4  304.00  365.00  427.00  488.00  548.00  608.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002877755 ATIK  ADHIKARY Male No  7 7 UR  2  303.00  363.00  433.00  496.00  556.00  606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002872330 PRATAP  LET Male No  8  1 8 SC  3  299.00  343.00  420.00  487.00  544.00  598.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002743305 SUKAL  TUDU Male No  9  1 9 ST  8  293.00  353.00  414.00  474.00  531.00  586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002743845 TUSI  BAGDI Female No  10  2 10 SC  1  293.00  347.00  412.00  474.00  532.00  586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002903682 SANDIP  MURMU Male No  11 11 UR  5  292.00  352.00  416.00  476.00  530.00  584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002737317 SUDEEP  KISKU Male No  12  2 12 ST  2  286.00  341.00  409.00  464.00  519.00  572.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A002756391 BRISTI  HAZRA Female No  13 13 UR  2  276.00  330.00  398.00  452.00  505.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002843204 RABICHARAN  MARDI Male No  14  3 14 ST  2  274.00  329.00  386.00  441.00  496.00  548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002758089 SUMAN  THANDAR Male No  15  3 15 SC  4  265.00  312.00  374.00  427.00  480.00  530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002875281 SUDIP  DAS Male No  16 16 UR  9  263.00  309.00  383.00  433.00  480.00  526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002917658 MASTURA  KHATUN Female No  17  4 17 OBC-A  8  263.00  307.00  387.00  435.00  482.00  526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002740692 BIWARUP  KONAI Male No  18  4 18 SC  3  262.00  306.00  377.00  434.00  480.00  524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002891844 SOUKAT  MOLLA Male No  19 19 UR  1  258.00  309.00  365.00  421.00  472.00  516.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002876660 BARSHA  LAHA Female No  20 20 UR  2  256.00  313.00  370.00  424.00  468.00  512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002722557 RAKSHA  DOME Male No  21 21 UR  2  251.00  295.00  358.00  408.00  458.00  502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002574754 MAMONI  GHOSH Female No  22 22 UR  1  251.00  295.00  356.00  412.00  458.00  502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002876384 KALYAN  ROY Male No  23  5 23 SC  1  251.00  293.00  375.00  418.00  460.00  502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002528948 ROHIT  DAS Male No  24 24 UR  2  250.00  294.00  362.00  412.00  456.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002846025 RIYA  SOREN Female No  25  4 25 ST  4  249.00  296.00  358.00  405.00  452.00  498.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002827516 SURYA  BALA Male No  26  6 26 SC  2  248.00  292.00  362.00  409.00  453.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002808458 SUSHILA  HEMBRAM Female No  27  5 27 ST  2  248.00  292.00  357.00  408.00  452.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002910015 MADHUMITA  MONDAL Female No  28 28 UR  2  247.00  297.00  357.00  407.00  451.00  494.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002772297 SK  JAHIRUDDIN Male No  29  5 29 OBC-A  2  247.00  290.00  356.00  406.00  451.00  494.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002830176 PRIYANKA  TURI Female No  30  7 30 SC  5  246.00  288.00  354.00  404.00  448.00  492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002725372 ANUJ  ROY Male No  31 31 UR  2  245.00  287.00  343.00  396.00  446.00  490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002590600 BUDDHADEB  DAS Male No  32 32 UR  1  242.00  287.00  349.00  395.00  440.00  484.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002578805 SANDIP  SOREN Male No  33 33 UR  1  241.00  285.00  352.00  396.00  439.00  482.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002809986 SHYAMCHAND  KATARI Male No  34  8 34 SC  2  240.00  284.00  338.00  389.00  435.00  480.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002846911 JPYA  TURI Female No  35  9 35 SC  1  239.00  283.00  340.00  390.00  434.00  478.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002537266 SAKHI GOPAL MONDAL Male No  36 36 UR  1  238.00  282.00  333.00  384.00  432.00  476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A002521670 MD ASIF IKBAL KHAN Male No  37 37 UR  1  237.00  289.00  341.00  386.00  430.00  474.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002876441 SK  AFRIN Female No  38 38 UR  7  235.00  282.00  332.00  379.00  426.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002924329 MD SAIFUL ISLAM AKIB Male No  39  6 39 OBC-A  9  235.00  279.00  331.00  381.00  426.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002820359 MOSLEMA  KHATUN Female No  40 40 UR  2  235.00  279.00  329.00  379.00  426.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002733273 PRARONA  DEY Female No  41 41 UR  1  232.00  282.00  332.00  376.00  420.00  464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002730187 UMME  HABIBA Female No  42 42 UR  2  230.00  275.00  327.00  372.00  416.00  460.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002508998 SK REJAUL HAQUE Male No  43 43 UR  3  230.00  275.00  325.00  371.00  416.00  460.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002497667 MANDIRA  RAJAK Female No  44 44 UR  2  226.00  270.00  320.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002620621 NASRIN  KHATUN Female No  44 45 UR  2  226.00  270.00  320.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002467869 SUMAN  HEMRAMB Male No  45 46 UR  4  224.00  268.00  316.00  360.00  404.00  448.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002749419 MD SABBIR AHAMMAD Male No  46 47 UR  3  224.00  267.00  315.00  361.00  405.00  448.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002894338 RAJU  BASKI Male No  47  6 48 ST  1  223.00  270.00  317.00  360.00  403.00  446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002844662 RINA  HEMBRAM Female No  48  7 49 ST  1  222.00  268.00  314.00  358.00  402.00  444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002873285 BISWARUP  LOHAR Male No  49  10 50 SC  3  221.00  265.00  310.00  354.00  398.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002600945 ASIM  MONDAL Male No  50 51 UR  2  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002851537 KOYEL  SINGHA Female No  50 52 UR  4  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002577107 ILTAF  ANSARI Male No  50 53 UR  2  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002819657 REGINA  PARVEEN Female No  50  7 54 OBC-A  2  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002766585 MEHERUNNISA  KHATUN Female No  50  7 55 OBC-A  1  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002871148 ROHIT  LOHAR Male No  50  11 56 SC  3  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002749860 SUMON  MARDI Male No  51  8 57 ST  12  219.00  265.00  311.00  354.00  396.00  438.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002453078 SK NAZMUL KORIM Male No  52 58 UR  5  217.00  260.00  304.00  348.00  391.00  434.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002561472 MANISHA  MURMU Female No  53  9 59 ST  2  215.00  259.00  303.00  346.00  388.00  430.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002523369 ARUTI  DAS Female No  54 60 UR  2  205.00  246.00  288.00  329.00  370.00  410.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002715282 GOLAM MAHUBUB 

MALLICK

Male No  1  1 1 OBC-A  5  420.00  500.00  592.00  679.00  760.00  840.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002924942 SK WASIM ALI Male No  3  2 2 OBC-A  9  369.00  451.00  533.00  603.00  673.00  738.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002842142 SK  JULFIKAR Male No  4  3 3 OBC-A  3  323.00  390.00  457.00  522.00  586.00  646.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002917658 MASTURA  KHATUN Female No  17  4 4 OBC-A  8  263.00  307.00  387.00  435.00  482.00  526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002772297 SK  JAHIRUDDIN Male No  29  5 5 OBC-A  2  247.00  290.00  356.00  406.00  451.00  494.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002924329 MD SAIFUL ISLAM AKIB Male No  39  6 6 OBC-A  9  235.00  279.00  331.00  381.00  426.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002819657 REGINA  PARVEEN Female No  50  7 7 OBC-A  2  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002766585 MEHERUNNISA  KHATUN Female No  50  7 8 OBC-A  1  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002872330 PRATAP  LET Male No  8  1 1 SC  3  299.00  343.00  420.00  487.00  544.00  598.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002743845 TUSI  BAGDI Female No  10  2 2 SC  1  293.00  347.00  412.00  474.00  532.00  586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002758089 SUMAN  THANDAR Male No  15  3 3 SC  4  265.00  312.00  374.00  427.00  480.00  530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002740692 BIWARUP  KONAI Male No  18  4 4 SC  3  262.00  306.00  377.00  434.00  480.00  524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002876384 KALYAN  ROY Male No  23  5 5 SC  1  251.00  293.00  375.00  418.00  460.00  502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002827516 SURYA  BALA Male No  26  6 6 SC  2  248.00  292.00  362.00  409.00  453.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002830176 PRIYANKA  TURI Female No  30  7 7 SC  5  246.00  288.00  354.00  404.00  448.00  492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002809986 SHYAMCHAND  KATARI Male No  34  8 8 SC  2  240.00  284.00  338.00  389.00  435.00  480.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002846911 JPYA  TURI Female No  35  9 9 SC  1  239.00  283.00  340.00  390.00  434.00  478.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002873285 BISWARUP  LOHAR Male No  49  10 10 SC  3  221.00  265.00  310.00  354.00  398.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002871148 ROHIT  LOHAR Male No  50  11 11 SC  3  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002743305 SUKAL  TUDU Male No  9  1 1 ST  8  293.00  353.00  414.00  474.00  531.00  586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002737317 SUDEEP  KISKU Male No  12  2 2 ST  2  286.00  341.00  409.00  464.00  519.00  572.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002843204 RABICHARAN  MARDI Male No  14  3 3 ST  2  274.00  329.00  386.00  441.00  496.00  548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002846025 RIYA  SOREN Female No  25  4 4 ST  4  249.00  296.00  358.00  405.00  452.00  498.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002808458 SUSHILA  HEMBRAM Female No  27  5 5 ST  2  248.00  292.00  357.00  408.00  452.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002894338 RAJU  BASKI Male No  47  6 6 ST  1  223.00  270.00  317.00  360.00  403.00  446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002844662 RINA  HEMBRAM Female No  48  7 7 ST  1  222.00  268.00  314.00  358.00  402.00  444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002749860 SUMON  MARDI Male No  51  8 8 ST  12  219.00  265.00  311.00  354.00  396.00  438.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002561472 MANISHA  MURMU Female No  53  9 9 ST  2  215.00  259.00  303.00  346.00  388.00  430.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


